AFN #2014001840 Recorded 10/28/2014 at 11:52 AM DocType: RECON Filed by: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

When Recorded Return To: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071



First American Title Insurance Company as Trustee, under the Deed of Trust dated 11/06/2012, made and executed by JOSEPH WARREN CHANDLER AND JANETT LEE CHANDLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as Grantor, and recorded in Instrument No: 2012182062 on 11/19/2012 of the Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of Skamania County, Washington, having received from UMPQUA BANK, Beneficiary, under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that all sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged, and said Deed of Trust and the note(s) secured thereby having been surrendered to the Trustee (or Grantor) for cancellation, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all right, title and interest acquired and now held by said Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Anthonned Agent

Property Address: 91 VICTORIA LN, WASHOUGAL, WA, 98671 Range:

Subdivision:

Trustee Address: 181 East 5600 South, Liberty Hall Bldg, #330, Murray, UT, 84107

10/10 / Dated this 96/2012014

Trustee: First American Title Insurance Company

State of: Utルル	
county of: Salt lake	
appeared	
Rana & mamus	DOM .
Notary Public: Pana LMCM	RANA L. MCMURTREY
My Commission Expires: 53/17	Companies des bes
Prepared By:	State of Conf.
UMPQUA BANK	

JODY BARLETT
PO BOX 1580
ROSEBURG, OR97470

MERS SIS # 888-679-6377 MIN: 100045810000209343
Phone #: 800-331-3282